Nelo 70L
OPEN APERTURE PENDANT DIRECT
currentlighting.com/litecontrol
© 2023 Litecontrol Corporation. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 7
 Rev 10/25/23
LC_NELO_70L-P-D_spec_R03

SpectraSync™
Tunable White 3
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: 70L-P-D-8-08-C1-35K-D030-D01-1C-UNV-ECO-ED-FA1
CATALOG #
Direct Output/ft  Driver  Circuiting  Voltage  End Cap  Enclosure Mounting
D030 300 (Min)
to
D120 1200 (Max)
D01 1% Dimming, 0–10V
D05 5% Dimming, 0–10V 4
LEC Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem
NDM Non-Dimming
1C 1 Circuit UNV 120–277V
347 347V 5
ECO Open Style
ECC Closed Style
ED Drywall & Other
EG Grid
Suspension Kit 6  Nightlight 7  Emergency 8  Thru-Wiring  T-Bar Clips 9
FA1 Suspension Kit, 51"
FA2 Suspension Kit, 87"
FA3 Suspension Kit, 219"
FA4 Suspension Kit, 363"
NL Nightlight
Circuit
Required.
Enter
quantity.
EF 6W
Emergency
Battery
Backup.
Enter
quantity.
W1 No Thru-Wire
W2 Provide Normal and NL/EF
Thru-Wiring
W3 Provide Normal
Thru-Wiring Only
CB1 T-bar clip - 15/16"
CB2 T-bar clip - 9/16"
CB3 T-bar clip - 9/16" SS
Notes:
1 Visit currentlighting.com/litecontrol for details.
2 SpectraSync must be ordered with D05 driver option
3 Additional factory supplied junction box required. Not compatible with NL option.
4 Must be ordered with SpectraSync options
5 Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
6 Add suffix /V to replace all 2" non-feed canopy covers with 5" canopy covers.
FA1/V = 51" suspension kit w/ 5" canopies; canopies and feed cord are supplied
in white regardless of fixture color unless otherwise specified.
7 2NL = 2 nightlight circuits/row
8 2EF = 2 Emergency batteries/row. See Details for restrictions. Provides a minimum
of 90 minutes of emergency lighting. Inverter- Compatible. Provided by others.
Available in 4'+ fixtures. Additional factory supplied junction box required
9 Includes Luminaire Canopy Box.
10 Not available for row mounting. Only available with 0-10V Driver options. Contact
factory for Length restrictions.
11 Refer to NX Integrated Controls Reference Table for Functionality of Options.
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Control Options⁵
NX Networked – Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS, without Sensor  10, 11
NXERM NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS and Integral NXSMP2-LMI PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth® Programming 10, 11
NX Networked – Wireless
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth®
Programming, without Sensor 10, 11
NXWRM NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-LMI PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth® Programming 10, 11